Franking.credits.available.for.subsequent.financial.years.based.on.a.tax.rate.of.30%.(2011.-.30%). . . 89.0. 80.6

The.above.amounts.represent.the.balance.of.the.franking.account.as.at.the.end.of.the.financial.year,.adjusted.for:

. (a). franking.credits.that.will.arise.from.the.payment.of.any.current.tax.liability.

. (b). franking.debits.that.will.arise.from.the.payment.of.dividends.recognised.as.a.liability.at.the.reporting.date.

. (c). franking.credits.that.will.arise.from.the.receipt.of.dividends.recognised.as.receivables.at.the.reporting.date.

The.impact.on.the.franking.account.of.the.dividend.recommended.by.the.Directors.since.year.end,.but.not.recognised.as.a.liability.at.year.end,.will.be.a.reduction.in.the.
franking.account.of.$24.6.million.(2011:.$24.6.million).

85
ADELAIDE.BRIGHTON.LTD.AND.ITS.CONTROLLED.ENTITIES.FOR.THE.YEAR.ENDED.31.DECEMBER.2012

NOTES.TO.AND.FORMING.PART.OF.THE.FINANCIAL.STATEMENTS

 27 Financial risk management (continued)

 (a) Market risk.(continued)

 (iii) Summarised sensitivity analysis
The.following.table.summarises.the.sensitivity,.on.a.pre-tax.basis,.of.the.Group’s.financial.assets.and.financial.liabilities.to.interest.rate.risk.and.foreign.exchange.risk.

   Foreign exchange
. . .  Interest rate risk risk

   -1.0% +1.0% -10% +10%

   Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated
  2012   ($ Million) Notes Carrying value Profit before tax Profit before tax

  Financial assets
. .Cash. . 6. 7.0. (0.1.). 0.1. -. -
. .Receivables. . 7.&.10. 199.2. (0.3.). 0.3. -. -

..... 206.2 (0.4 ) 0.4 - -

  Financial liabilities
. .Borrowings. . 17.&.20. 319.3. 3.2. (3.2.). -. -
. .Payables. . 16. 94.5. -. -.. -. -

. . . . . 413.8 3.2 (3.2 ) - -

. .Total.increase/(decrease). . . . 2.8 (2.8 ) - -

   Foreign exchange
. . .  Interest rate risk risk

   -1.0% +1.0% -10% +10%

   Consolidated Consolidated Consolidated

  2011   ($ Million) Notes Carrying value Profit before tax Profit before tax

  Financial assets
. .Cash. . 6. 11.0. (0.1.). 0.1. -. -
. .Receivables. . 7.&.10. 196.1. (0.3.). 0.3. -. -

..... 207.1 (0.4 ) 0.4 - -

  Financial liabilities
. .Borrowings. . 17.&.20. 259.4. 2.6. (2.6.). -. -
. .Payables. . 16. 98.5. -. -.. -. -

. . . . . 357.9 2.6 (2.6 ) - -

. .Total.increase/(decrease). . . . 2.2 (2.2 ) - -

Foreign.currency.risk.is.immaterial.due.to.the.majority.of.sales.and.assets.denominated.in.Australian.Dollars,.while.the.Group’s.purchases.that.are.in.foreign.currency.
are.settled.at.the.time.of.the.transaction,.consequently.payables.are.generally.in.Australian.Dollars..All.borrowings.are.denominated.in.Australian.Dollars.

86
ADELAIDE.BRIGHTON.LTD.AND.ITS.CONTROLLED.ENTITIES.FOR.THE.YEAR.ENDED.31.DECEMBER.2012

NOTES.TO.AND.FORMING.PART.OF.THE.FINANCIAL.STATEMENTS

 27 Financial risk management (continued)

 (b) Credit risk

Credit.risk.is.managed.on.a.group.basis.using.
delegated.authority.limits..Credit.risk.arises.from.